South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 09:29:28 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2665 (Rat #0267, Act #0187 of 1987) General Bill, By M.D. Burriss and J.G. McAbee

A Bill to amend Section 39-29-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions for purposes of the
regulation of cornmeal and grits, so as to revise the definition of "appropriate federal agency"; to amend Section 39-29-40
relating to the labeling of cornmeal and corn grits in this State so as to further provide for this labeling; to amend Section
39-29-50 relating to exemptions from the provisions regulating cornmeal and grits so as to permit cornmeal made from clean
corn to be sold in packages of ten pounds or less under certain conditions and to provide penalties for certain advertising
violations; and to amend Section 39-31-70, relating to the exemptions from the provisions of laws governing rice, so as to
further provide for these exemptions.-amended title

03/17/87
03/17/87
04/23/87
04/29/87
04/29/87
04/30/87
05/05/87
05/05/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/25/87
06/30/87
07/09/87
07/09/87
07/13/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1082

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1083
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2164
Amended HJ-2237

Read second time HJ-2238

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2363

Introduced and read first time SJ-1664

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-1664
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-2520
Amended SJ-2675

Read second time SJ-2675

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2676
Read third time SJ-2836

Returned SJ-2836

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3758

Ratified R 267

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/30/87

Act No. 187

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



