May 07, 2024, 09:29:28 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2665 (Rat #0267, Act #0187 of 1987) General Bill, By M.D. Burriss and J.G. McAbee

A Bill to amend Section 39-29-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions for purposes of the regulation of cornmeal and grits, so as to revise the definition of "appropriate federal agency"; to amend Section 39-29-40 relating to the labeling of cornmeal and corn grits in this State so as to further provide for this labeling; to amend Section 39-29-50 relating to exemptions from the provisions regulating cornmeal and grits so as to permit cornmeal made from clean corn to be sold in packages of ten pounds or less under certain conditions and to provide penalties for certain advertising violations; and to amend Section 39-31-70, relating to the exemptions from the provisions of laws governing rice, so as to further provide for these exemptions.-amended title

03/17/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1082
03/17/87	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1083
04/23/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2164
04/29/87	House	Amended HJ-2237
04/29/87	House	Read second time HJ-2238
04/30/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2363
05/05/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1664
05/05/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-1664
06/02/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-2520
06/03/87	Senate	Amended SJ-2675
06/03/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2675
06/03/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2676
06/04/87	Senate	Read third time SJ-2836
06/04/87	Senate	Returned SJ-2836
06/04/87	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3758
06/25/87		Ratified R 267
06/30/87		Signed By Governor
07/09/87		Effective date 06/30/87
07/09/87		Act No. 187
07/13/87		Copies available